



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES

(A.P Government Act 18 of 2008)

Nuzvid, RGUKT-campus, Krishna District, Andhra Pradesh-521202

Tele No: 08656-235557.

E-mail Id: ao.nuz@rgukt.in

Ref. No: RGUKT/NUZ/Proc/NIQ/Civil/Q1&Q4 RW/2018 - 19

Date: 26 .06.2018

To

All Interested vendors

Dear Sir/ Madam,

SUB: Notice inviting quotation for the supply of Execution of the Civil Works at RGUKT, Nuzvid.

The Administrative Officer, RGUKT- Nuzvid invites quotations in single bid as indicated, in sealed cover for the supply of Execution of the Civil Works. Kindly quote your lowest price including taxes, Labour charges & transportation.

Please Note-

01. Address of the firms submitting the quotation and the Officer to whom the quotation is addressed must appear distinctly on the sealed cover as under and should reach by speed post/ Courier service/by person.
02. The following must be clearly written on the outer sealed cover irrespective of single bid. Without sealed cover, the quotation will not be accepted.

QUOTATIONS FOR EXECUTION OF THE CIVIL WORKS - RGUKT, NUZVID

NIQ Ref. No: RGUKT/NUZ/Proc/NIQ/Civil/Q1&Q4 RW /2018-19 dt:26 .06.2018

To

The ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

RGUKT - NUZVID

KRISHNA (DIST) - A.P. - 521202

03. There is no Quotation document fee and Quotation document is to be downloaded from our website given below. www.rguktnuz.in/tenders or www.rguktn.ac.in/tenders
04. **Validity:** Quoted rates must be valid for 120 days
05. **Work:** Unless otherwise stated work at RGUKT-Nuzvid, will have to be maximum within 15days. All aspects of execution shall be the exclusive responsibility of the vendor.
06. **Firm Registration Document and GST Registration No.** copy of the document to be furnished
07. **GST No** must appear in the Invoice/Bill

08. **Late and delayed quotation:** Late and delayed tender will not be considered. In case any unscheduled holiday occurs on prescribed closing/opening date, the next working day shall be the prescribed date of closing/opening.
09. **Bid not transferable:** The bid documents are not transferable and the seal and signature of the authorized official of the firm's must appear on all the papers and envelopes submitted.
10. **Payment:** Payment will be made within 30 days from the billing date after getting satisfaction certificate from the concerned department. Payment would be made through online mode only. Following information must be clearly written in the quotation for digital payment.-
- Name of the Firm with complete postal address
 - ACCOUNT No
 - Name of the Bank with Branch where the Account exist
 - IFSC CODE
 - PAN No:
11. Kindly read both the Instructions and Terms properly and see that instructions and terms are fully understood and complied. No correspondence shall be entertained in case your quotation is rejected on ground of not complying with our instructions, terms and conditions. In case of doubt please contact us at 8333981200 or the Administrative Office.

12. INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS

Starting date	26.06.2018 (9:00 am)
Last date & Time of receipt of Tender	30.06.2018 (5:00 pm)
Time of opening Tender:	02.07 .2018 (3.00 pm)
Venue of Bid opening:	Administrative Office, RGUKT- Nuzvid.

Sd/-

Administrative Officer

Price Bid:CIVIL WORK IN Q- 1 & Q- 4 BUNGALOW

S.No.	Description of Item	Contents	Unit	Rate	Per	Amount
1	Dismantling, clearing away and carefully stacking useful materials for re-use and disposal of unserviceable materials with 100m lead as directed by Executive Engineer duly taking actual pre measurements before dismantling including all labour charges , overheads & contractor profit etc., complete					
	at Q-1 FF bathroom wall	1.20	cum		1	cum
	for hot water connection in bathroom	0.24	cum		1	cum
2	Dismantling doors , windows and clear storey windows, Ventilators etc., (wood or steel) shutters including Chowkhats , architraves,hold fasts and other attachments etc., and stacking them within 100m lead including labour charge etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work					
	at Q-1 FF ventilator location	0.67	each		1	each
	for door at Q-1 FF	1.58	each		1	each
3	Removing old GI pipes and specials/fittings and cleaning, scraping the pipes, hoisting and keeping with in 50m lead but excluding earth work excavation of trenches and filling as per PHE-URGI-22					
	at hot water line locations	24.00	Rmt		1	Rmt
4	Reinforced Brick Masonry for partition walls (11.0 cm thick) in CM (1:4) prop. (Cement : Sand) using common burnt clay bricks of class as per Table- I of IS:1077-1992, Non- Modular or traditional size 23 x 11 x 7 cms from approved source having minimum crushing strength of 40 Kg/Sq.cm and placing 2 Nos. of 6mm M.S plain rods in every third layer with free ends of the reinforcement pegged into mortar joints of main brick walls where applicable including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, steel, sand, bricks, water etc., to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials, all operational, incidental charges such as labour charges for mixing cement mortar, scaffolding charges, constructing masonry, lift charges, curing, etc., and overheads & contractors profit but excluding cost of steel and its fabrication charges complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. of 501 & 509)					
	at door removal location in Q-1 FF	2.94	sq.mt		1	sq.mt
5	Brick masonry for panel walls in superstructure with CM (1:5) prop: (Cement : Sand) using common burnt clay bricks of class as per Table- I of IS:1077-1992, Non- Modular or traditional size 23 x 11 x 7 cms from approved source having minimum crushing strength of 40 Kg/Sqcm. including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, screened sand, bricks, water etc., to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials and such as labour charges, like mixing cement mortar, scaffolding charges, constructing masonry, lift charges, curing, etc.,and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 501 & 504).					
	at closed ventilator location	0.20	cum		1	cum
6	Masonry work in CM(1:6) prop (Cement : Sand) in superstructure with fly ash cement / lime solid blocks of size 290mm x 225mm x 140mm from approved source having minimum crushing strength of 50 Kg/Sqcm. including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, bricks, water etc., to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials and such as labour charges, like mixing cement mortar, scaffolding charges, constructing masonry, lift charges, curing, overheads and contractor profit etc., complete for finished item of work. (APSS No. 501 & 504).					
	to raise the platform of OHST to connect solar panel	3.57	cum		1	cum
7	Plain Cement Concrete (1:3:6) nominal mix using 20mm size graded machine crushed hard granite metal (coarse aggregate - as per IS 383 - 1970 and IS 2386 Part 1 to Part 8) from approved quarry including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, fine aggregate(sand), coarse aggregate, water etc. to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials and including all charges for mixing, laying concrete in position, curing etc., & lift charges , and overheads & contractors profit for bed blocks & hold fasts for finished item of work. (APSS No. 402)					
	for tank basement	0.58	cum		1	cum
	for flooring work in bathroom	0.80	cum		1	cum

8	Plastering 12mm thick single coat in CM(1:5) using screened sand including cost and conveyance of all materials like cement, sand, water etc., to site, including sales & other taxes on all materials, and all operational, incidental charges on materials and including cost of all labour charges for mixing mortar, finishing, curing as directed by Engineer-in-charge etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.(SS 901,903 & 904)						
	at Q-1 FF bathroom	1.20	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
	at Q-1 FF ventilator location	1.71	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
	at replace of door with wall for tank basement	3.15	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
9	Dismantling of Flushing cistern/wash basin of all types (Cl/PVC/Vitrious china) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50meters lead						
	removal of water closet	1.00	each		1	each	
	removal of flush tank	8.00	each		1	each	
10	Providing dadoing to walls with glazed red or white full body ceramic wall tiles of size 200 x 300 mm / 245 mm x 325 mm and thickness 6 mm 1st quality conforming to IS:13711, IS:13712, IS:13630 (Parts 1 to 15) of any colour and finish in all shades and designs with borders as approved by Engineer-in-Charge set over base coat of CM(1:5) 12 mm thick using screened sand with cement slurry of honey like consistency spread at the rate of 3.30 kgs per sqm and jointing with white cement paste mixed with pigment of matching shade to full depth, including cost of all materials like tiles, cement, sand and water etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.						
	at door replaced location in Q-type	2.94	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
	at hot water line location	1.20	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
11	Providing and applying PMCC / Deco orient base or Equivalent exterior Texture of average 2 to 3 mm thickness over plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powdered materials, applying emery paper, Sand the surface, clean & wipe off loose dust, applying putty/ texture paint filler by putty knife / muslin pad, air dry for 2 - 3 hrs for the surface preparation including cost and conveyance of all materials to work site and all operational, incidental, labour charges, scaffolding charges, overheads and contractors profit etc., complete for finished item of work in all floors for external walls						
	at ventilator location in Q-1	0.85	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
12	Supply & application of one coat water based cement primer of interior grade I and two coats of acrylic emulsion paint having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound) content less than 50 grams/litre for internal walls including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, sales & other taxes, incidental, operational and all labour charges etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work in all floors.						
	at vetilator location in Q-1	1.71	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
	at door location	2.94	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
14	Removing and refixing wash hand basins of any size with fittings complete						
	in Q-1 FF bathroom	1.00	each		1	each	
15	Supply & fixing of PVC low level systemwith internal components & short bend:10 Litres capacity Single Flush as per BMW-G.08						
	for flush tanks	20.00	each		1	each	
16	Supply & fixing bib cock cum health faucet with 1 m long flexible tube and wall hook ofJaquar make queen series with 7 years warranty Chrome plated as per BMW-I.141						
	in Q-type guest house	12.00	each		1	each	
17	Supply and fixing of Ashirvad/ Ajay/ Astral Flowguard or equivalent CPVC Pipes and Fittings SDR 11 to meet the requirement of ASTM-D 2846 and are produced in CTS (Copper Tube Sizes 1/2" to 2") for hot and cold water (IS 15778:2007) including cost and conveyance of all materials to site, labour charges for fixing, overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work at all floor levels.						
	for hot water line in Q-type with 34.90mm dia	40.00	Rmt		1	Rmt	
	for drinking water line in Q-1 34.90mm dia	21.00	Rmt		1	Rmt	
	for subline to hot water 22.20mm dia	6.00	Rmt		1	Rmt	
	for subline to hot water 22.20mm dia	14.00	Rmt		1	Rmt	

	for wall mixer connection 22.20mm dia	20.00	Rmt		1	Rmt	
	for wall mixer connection 28.60mm dia	12.00	Rmt		1	Rmt	
18	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels)polyetheylene water storage tank with double layer approved brand and manufacture with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet and outlets and over flow pipes but without fittings and base support for tanks including cost and conveyance of all materials and labour charges , overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.						
	for q-1 drinking water tank	500.00	each		1	each	
19	Supply & Fixing of Wall Mixer with provision for overhead shower and 115mm long bend pipe with wall flange Jaquar make Florentine(Quarter turn) series, Chrome finish with 7 years warranty as per BMW-I.194						
	for showers	4.00	each		1	each	
20	Providing & Fixing of ventilator with Fly-mesh made of pre-painted steel (Base Steel as per IS 513 of 1.5 mm thick galvanized as per IS 277 with zinc of 150 GSM) primer coated with epoxy primer of 5-7 microns thick, finish painted with a polyester paint of 12-16 microns thick and back coated with 5-7 microns thick alkyl backer and the section for outer frame of 38 x 19 mm, fly mesh and a 20 mm provision fly mesh shutter section of 38 x 19 mm and the sections cut to length metre joined with corner bracket, and S.S. Mesh for fly mesh shutter (304 grade), fitted using rubber gaskets including fixing the ventilator in the concrete/masonry wall by means of self expanding screws, including 10mm Square guard bars with 6" (152.4mm) pitch including overheads and contractor profit etc., complete for finished item of work						
	at Q-4 & Q-5 ventilators and all store rooms	5.37	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
21	Flooring with Non-skid red or white full body Ceramic floor tiles of size 400 x 400 mm and thickness between 7-8 mm 1st quality conforming to IS:13711, IS:13712, IS:13630 (Parts 1 to 15) of any colour and finish in all shades and designs as per the approved flooring pattern as directed by the Engineer-In -Charge, laying tiles using spacers of 2mm thick, set over base coat of cement mortar (1:8), 12mm thick using screened sand over CC bed already laid or RCC roof slab, including neat cement slurry of honey like consistency spread @ 3.3 Kgs per sqm & jointed neatly with white cement paste to full depth mixed with pigment of matching shade, including cost of all materials like cement, screened sand , water and tiles etc						
	In Q-1 FF bathroom flooring	16.00	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
22	Providing dadoing to walls with glazed red or white full body ceramic wall tiles of size 200 x 300 mm / 245 mm x 325 mm and thickness 6 mm 1st quality conforming to IS:13711, IS:13712, IS:13630 (Parts 1 to 15) of any colour and finish in all shades and designs with borders as approved by Engineer-in-Charge set over base coat of CM(1:5) 12 mm thick using screened sand with cement slurry of honey like consistency spread at the rate of 3.30 kgs per sqm and jointing with white cement paste mixed with pigment of matching shade to full depth, including cost of all materials like tiles, cement, sand and water etc., and overheads & contractors profit complete for finished item of work.						
	at wall replaced location	2.94	sq.mt		1	sq.mt	
						Total	
						Add GST 12%	
						TOTAL	

Authorised Signature and Stamp